

SF0120SS001

- 1 Page 1-line 3 Delete "creating a new misdemeanor offense;".
2
3 Page 1-line 10 Delete "and by".
4
5 Page 1-line 11 Delete "creating a new subsection (c)"; after
6 "6-10-106(a)(intro)" delete "," and insert
7 "and".
8
9 Page 1-line 12 Delete "and by creating a new subsection (b)".
10
11 Page 1-line 13 Delete "through (j)" and insert "and (g)".
12
13 Page 3-lines 6 through 14 Delete entirely.
14
15 Page 4-lines 4 through 15 Delete entirely.
16
17 Page 6-lines 14 through 22 Delete entirely.
18
19 Page 7-lines 1 through 15 Delete entirely.
20
21 Page 7-line 17 Delete "(j)" and insert "(g)".
22
23 Page 8-line 2 Delete ", (f) and (g)" and insert "and (f)".
24
25 Page 8-line 15 Delete "7-13-150(a), (f) and (g)" and insert
26 "7-13-105(a) and (f)".
27
28 Page 8-after line 15 Insert and renumber as necessary:
29

30 **"Section 2.**

31
32 (a) The department of corrections is authorized one (1) at-
33 will employment contract position for the period beginning with
34 the effective date of this act and ending June 30, 2024 for
35 purposes of implementing this act.
36

37 (b) There is appropriated sixty thousand dollars (\$60,000.00)
38 from the general fund to the department of corrections for purposes
39 of funding the position authorized in subsection (a) of this
40 section and for implementing this act. This appropriation shall be
41 for the period beginning with the effective date of this act and
42 ending June 30, 2024. This appropriation shall not be expended for
43 any other purpose and any unexpended, unobligated funds remaining
44 on June 30, 2024 shall revert as provided by law."

1
2 Page 8-line 17 Delete "**Section 2.**" and insert "**Section 3.**".
3 LANDEN, CHAIRMAN